TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
March Community Credit Union		103/06/2006 1	state-chartered credit union: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visterra Credit Union	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 9500	
City:	Moreno Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92552	
Entity Type:	state-chartered credit union: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3330159	V VISTERRA CREDIT UNION
Registration Number:	3307878	VISTERRA CREDIT UNION
Registration Number:	3313196	VISTERRA CREDIT UNION
Registration Number:	3303237	V
Registration Number:	3288539	V VISTERRA CREDIT UNION
Registration Number:	3330160	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jj@moorebrewer.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Jones

Address Line 1: 1717 W. Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 235

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78703

REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK

Р \$165.00 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Jones	
Signature:	/janet jones/	
Date:	01/05/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DFI Name Change 2006-4 visterra#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0374

EFFECTI DATE

DATE.

A0640200

December 20, 2005
BRIAN YUEN
Cating Commissioner of Financial Institutions

KENNETH SAYRE-PETERSO Assistant General Course CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

FEB 0 7 2006

MARCH COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Chairperson of the Board and Secretary of the Board, respectively, of MARCH COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION, a California corporation.
- 2. A. Title of Articles of Incorporation, line three, is amended to read as follows:

VISTERRA CREDIT UNION

B. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

That the name of this corporation is and shall be VISTERRA CREDIT UNION.

- The foregoing amendments of the Articles of Incorporation have been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. Under Section 14102(c) of the Financial Code, these name change Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation may be adopted solely by the board of director's approval. Pursuant to Section 110C California Corporations Code this document will be effective 3/6/06

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: November 30, 2005

Noman A. Perry, Champerson of the Board

Joseph Calderon, Secretary of the Board



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005187 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 01/06/2014